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Refractive Index

Refractive Index of Sapphire

Wavelength Refractive Index Wavelength Refractive Index Wavelength Refractive Index Wavelength Refractive Index Wavelength Refractive Index
0.200 1.912709 0.381 1.790112 0.725 1.762358 1.380 1.749084 2.627 1.722923
0.207 1.899888 0.393 1.787723 0.749 1.761606 1.425 1.748325 2.712 1.720615
0.213 1.888224 0.406 1.785513 0.773 1.760880 1.471 1.747543 2.801 1.718115
0.220 1.877745 0.419 1.783438 0.798 1.760178 1.520 1.746702 2.893 1.715438
0.228 1.868299 0.433 1.781503 0.824 1.759497 1.569 1.745850 2.987 1.712605
0.235 1.859757 0.447 1.779688 0.851 1.758835 1.621 1.744932 3.085 1.709544
0.243 1.851917 0.462 1.777995 0.879 1.758185 1.674 1.743980 3.186 1.706271
0.251 1.844804 0.477 1.776397 0.908 1.757549 1.728 1.742992 3.290 1.702774
0.259 1.838259 0.493 1.774907 0.938 1.756918 1.785 1.741927 3.398 1.699002
0.267 1.832235 0.509 1.773508 0.968 1.756297 1.843 1.740820 3.509 1.694975
0.276 1.826748 0.525 1.772195 1.000 1.755678 1.904 1.739626 3.624 1.690637
0.285 1.821634 0.543 1.770953 1.033 1.755055 1.966 1.738383 3.742 1.686006
0.294 1.816969 0.560 1.769787 1.066 1.754449 2.030 1.737065 3.865 1.680981
0.304 1.812662 0.579 1.768678 1.101 1.753823 2.097 1.735647 3.991 1.675619
0.314 1.808647 0.598 1.767635 1.137 1.753192 2.165 1.734167 4.122 1.669806
0.324 1.804975 0.617 1.766647 1.175 1.752536 2.236 1.732576 4.257 1.663556
0.335 1.801549 0.637 1.765706 1.213 1.751890 2.309 1.730889 4.396 1.656835
0.346 1.798355 0.658 1.764808 1.253 1.751215 2.385 1.729078 4.540 1.649558
0.357 1.795405 0.680 1.763956 1.294 1.750526 2.463 1.727160 4.688 1.641733
0.369 1.792655 0.702 1.763141 1.336 1.749823 2.543 1.725128 4.842 1.633206

5.000 1.624032

Refractive Index of Sapphire


